FORM PTC Expres 06/30/99 OM8 0651-0027	D-1619A	JAN - / Le		14-2002
,	17/02		101	944451
1	RECORD	ATION FORM CO	VER SHEET	
		PATENTS ON	LY	
Submission	missioner of Patents and Tradema	Conveyance Ty		ment(s) or copy(les).
X New	,	Assignment	Security Agree	ment
1000	ission (Non-Recordation)			•
Docume		License	Change of Nan	18
11 1 -	on of PTO Error	Merger	Other	
Reel # _	ve Document	(For the	U.S. Government se ONLY by U.S. Government	Agencies)
Reel #	Frame #		partmental File	Secret File
Conveying	Party(ies)	Mark if additional	names of conveying partie	
Name (line 1)	JOEL D. KATZ			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	JOED D. RATZ			
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving P	arty	M	ark if additional names of re	sceiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Thor Technolog	ries. Inc.		If document to be recorded
	THOI TECHNOLOG			is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	LIRRI/South Bldg	9200 Area Y		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	Kirtland AFB-	East		of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2)				(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Albuquerque	NM State/Country	8711F	
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Ad	direce	or the first Receiving Party	
Name (				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
2002 TRIATA	AAA407 A00000033	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		
	000197 09929873			
581	40.00 DP			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Weshington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

01/1

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

PATENT

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	er (972) 770-0024
Name	John	L. Sigalos	
Address (line 1)	Carill	on Towers	
Address (line 2)	13601 Prest	on Road, Suite 402W	
Address (line 3)	Dalla	s, TX 75240	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	cument # 1
	Number(s) or Patent Nur		k if additional numbers attached
	• •	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	, , <u>,</u>
	ent Application Number(s)	Pai	tent Number(s)
09/929,8	/J3		
	7		
If this document is signed by the first	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate t named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	cation was Month Day Year
	eration Treaty (PCT)		
•	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
<u>only</u>	if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	roperties	al number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount 1	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method o	of Payment: Enclo	psed X Deposit Account	
	ayment by deposit account or if addi	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	#
	Α	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement an	d Signature		
		lief, the foregoing information is tru riginal document. Charges to depos	
	d herein.	Solol 1. 10	0-6-24-2001
	Sigalos	Jane Jane	Oct.24,2001
Name o	of Person Signing	/ Signature/	Date

PATENT REEL: 012443 FRAME: 0582

PTC/SE/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademerk Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

	JOEL D.			of		, NM 875	, hei	reafter
referred to as	ASSIGNOR Ma IC HVRDID	we invented o	certain new	and usefu	I improvem	ents in MET	HOD OF	<u> </u>
- RODOCIN		METAD/CL		COMEODI	ILD AND	KESODIAN	T FRODUCT	
X for w	hich an applic	ation for a Un	ited States	Patent was	s filed on	AUGUST 14	, 2001	
Appli Appli	cation Numbe	r <u>09/9</u>	29,873					
L for w	hich an applic	ation for a Un	ited States	Patent wa	s executed	on	, an	d
Whereas,	THOR TEC	HNOLOGIES	s, inc	ALBU	QUERQUE	, NM	herein refen	red to
			LRRI/SC	OUTH BL	DG. 920	O. AREA Y	E. NM	
_	•				•		87115 R GOOD AN	
•	_	•					R GOOD AN SIDERATION C <b>eipt whereof i</b> s	
				A	SSIGNOR		•	
_	•					-	ents do sell, as	
and transfer u	nto said assig	nee the full a	nd exclusiv	e right to th	e said inve	ntion in the Ur	nited States an	d the
entire right, titl	e and interest	in <b>an</b> d to any	and all Pate	ents which	may be gra	nt <b>ed theref</b> or i	in the United St	ates,
I hereby author	uper bna exirc	est the Com	missioner o	f Patents a	and Traden	nerics to issue	said United St	ates
Patent to said	assignee, of t	he entire right	t, title, and i	nterest in s	and to the s	ame, for his so	ole use and bei	noof;
and for the use	and behoof o	of his legal rep	presentativ	es, to the fi	all end of th	e term for whi	ch said Patent	may
be granted, as	fully and entir	rely as the sai	me would h	ave been i	neld by me i	had this assig	nment and sale	not
been made.	-	_						
Executed this _	173		day of	000	19/1	2/1	# 7001	
						, <i>y</i>	<del></del>	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office. Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Washington, DC 20231.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 012443 FRAME: 0583